
SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 
 

 

Welcome to summer at Samford! 

 

The following pages have been created to give you a better understanding of your summer costs. The Cost of Attendance is used to determine eligi-

bility for federal student aid. Amounts reflect the estimated costs for a typical student in your program of study. To view the cost of attendance budg-

et that has been used to determine your aid eligibility, visit your account in the Samford Portal. 

 

Please understand that the cost of attendance includes both direct and indirect costs associated with your program at Samford University. Indirect 

costs are estimates of expenses that you might incur while attending during a particular term. Direct costs (tuition and fees) are based on typical en-

rollment in your program of study. The total cost of attendance may not be an accurate reflection of the true cost of your enrollment. To view your 

specific costs, please visit your financial account in the Financial Portal. 

 

Last, please note that for May term as well as both summer terms, your costs are directly affected by the number of hours that you take. Graduate 

students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid. 

 

As always, if you have questions about your financial aid, please contact your advisor in the Samford One Stop. 

https://connect.samford.edu/group/mycampus
https://secure.touchnet.com/C20180_tsa/web/caslogin.jsp


SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 
 

 

NURSE ANESTHESIA 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

11,183 

4650 

2901 

900 

1170 

1296 

329 

237 

$22,666 



TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL FOR 1 TERM 

TOTAL FOR 2 TERMS 

2 *3 4 5 6 

798 1197 1596 1995 2394 

     

2517 2517 2517 2517 2517 

300 300 300 300 600 

390 390 390 390 390 

432 432 432 432 432 

219 219 219 219 219 

49 53 58 62 69 

$4,705 $5,108 $5,512 $5,915 $6,621 

$8,612 $9,020 $9,427 $9,835 $10,849 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL FOR 1 TERM 

TOTAL FOR 2 TERMS 

1 2 *3 4 5 6 

509 1018 1527 2036 2545 3054 

1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 

967 967 967 967 967 967 

300 300 300 300 300 600 

390 390 390 390 390 390 

432 432 432 432 432 432 

219 219 219 219 219 219 

46 52 57 62 68 76 

$4,413 $4,928 $5,442 $5,956 $6,471 $7,288 

$8,317 $8,837 $9,357 $9,877 $10,396 $11,522 

DOCTOR OF MINISTRY 

MASTER OF DIVINITY SCHOOL  
OF  

DIVINITY 



SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 
 

 

PH.D. IN THEOLOGY 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

3150 

5425 

3384 

1400 

1365 

1512 

219 

174 

$16,629 



2814 3752 4690 5628 6566 7504 8442 9380 10,318 11,256 12,194 13,132 14,070 

1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 

967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 

300 300 300 600 600 600 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 

390 390 390 390 390 390 420 420 420 450 450 450 480 

432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 

219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 

71 80 90 103 113 123 137 147 156 167 177 187 197 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL FOR 1 TERM 

2 TERMS OR 10-WEEK 

TOTAL FOR 3 TERMS 

 

*3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

$6,743 $7,690 $8,638 $9,889 $10,837 $11,785 $13,067 $14,015 $14,962 $15,941 $16,889 $17,837 $18,815 

$10,671 $11,629 $12,587 $14,151 $15,109 $16,067 $17,691 $18,649 $19,607 $20,625 $21,583 $22,541 $23,560 

$14,600 $15,567 $16,535 $18,412 $19,380 $20,348 $22,316 $23,284 $24,251 $25,310 $26,278 $27,246 $28,304 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

 

SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

GRADUATE MUSIC, EDUCATION, ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, MASTER OF LAWS 



2883 3844 4805 5766 6727 7688 8649 9610 10,571 11,532 12,493 13,454 

4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 

2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 

600 600 600 1200 1200 1200 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 

1080 1080 1080 1170 1170 1170 1260 1260 1260 1350 1350 1350 

1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 

404 404 404 404 404 404 404 404 404 404 404 404 

146 156 166 184 194 204 222 232 242 253 263 273 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL FOR TERM 

*3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

$13,960 $14,931 $15,902 $17,571 $18,542 $19,513 $21,182 $22,153 $23,124 $24,186 $25,157 $26,128 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

GRADUATE NURSING 



2841 3788 4735 5682 6629 7576 8523 9470 10,417 11,364 12,311 13,258 14,205 

1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 

967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 

300 300 300 600 600 600 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 

390 390 390 390 390 390 420 420 420 450 450 450 480 

432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 432 

219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 

71 81 91 104 114 124 138 148 158 168 178 188 198 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL FOR 1 TERM 

2 TERMS OR 10-WEEK 

TOTAL FOR 3 TERMS 

 

*3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

$6,770 $7,727 $8,684 $9,944 $10,901 $11,858 $13,149 $14,106 $15,063 $16,050 $17,007 $17,964 $18,951 

$10,699 $11,666 $12,633 $14,206 $15,173 $16,140 $17,774 $18,741 $19,708 $20,736 $21,703 $22,670 $23,697 

$14,627 $15,604 $16,581 $18,468 $19,445 $20,422 $22,400 $23,377 $24,354 $25,422 $26,399 $27,376 $28,444 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

MASTER OF ACCOUNTING AND MASTER OF BUSINESS 



4431 5908 7385 8862 10,339 11,816 13,293 2954 

4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 

2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 

300 390 480 570 660 750 840 210 

390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 

1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 

219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 

150 167 183 200 216 233 249 133 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL FOR TERM 

*3 4 5 6 7 8 9 2 

$14,337 $15,921 $17,504 $19,088 $20,671 $22,255 $23,838 $12,753 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

LAW, J.D. 



5103 6804 8505 10,206 11,907 13,608 15,309 17,010 18,711 20,412 

5425 5425 5425 5425 5425 5425 5425 5425 5425 5425 

3384 3384 3384 3384 3384 3384 3384 3384 3384 3384 

300 300 300 360 360 360 420 420 420 480 

720 720 720 720 720 720 720 720 720 720 

1512 1512 1512 1512 1512 1512 1512 1512 1512 1512 

219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 

176 194 212 231 249 267 285 303 321 340 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL FOR TERM 

*3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

$16,840 $18,559 $20,278 $22,057 $23,776 $25,495 $27,275 $28,994 $30,713 $32,492 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

PHARMACY—SECOND AND THIRD YEAR 



TBD          

TBD          

TBD          

TBD          

TBD          

TBD          

TBD          

TBD          

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL FOR TERM 

*3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

TBD          

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

PHARMACY—FOURTH YEAR 



SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 
 

 

PHARMACY—FIRST AND SECOND YEAR IPPE 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

5235 

5425 

3384 

600 

720 

1512 

219 

181 

$17,277 



SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

PHYSICAL THERAPY 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

12,372 

4650 

2901 

600 

1170 

1296 

459 

248 

$23,696 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL 

12,372 

5425 

3384 

600 

1365 

1512 

459 

265 

$25,383 

    12-WEEK TERM        14-WEEK TERM 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL 



SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

13,267 

4650 

2901 

600 

1170 

1296 

589 

259 

$24,732 



2814 3752 4690 5628 6566 7504 8442 9380 10,318 11,256 

4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 

2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 

600 600 600 1200 1200 1200 1800 1800 1800 1800 

1080 1080 1080 1170 1170 1170 1260 1260 1260 1350 

1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 

219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 

143 153 163 180 190 200 217 227 237 248 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL FOR TERM 

*3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

$13,703 $14,651 $15,599 $17,244 $18,192 $19,140 $20,785 $21,733 $22,681 $23,720 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL WORK 



2826 3768 4710 5652 6594 7536 8478 9420 10,362 11,304 

4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 4650 

2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 2901 

600 600 600 1200 1200 1200 1800 1800 1800 1800 

1080 1080 1080 1170 1170 1170 1260 1260 1260 1350 

1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296 

219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 

143 153 163 181 191 201 218 228 238 249 

TUITION 

HOUSING 

FOOD 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTATION 

PERSONAL/MISC. 

FEES 

LOAN FEES 

 

TOTAL FOR TERM 

*3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

$13,716 $14,667 $15,619 $17,269 $18,221 $19,173 $20,822 $21,774 $22,726 $23,769 

Grad students must take a minimum of three credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.  

SUMMER 2024 GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY 


