

Welcome to summer at Samford!

The following pages have been created to give you a better understanding of your summer costs. The Cost of Attendance is used to determine eligibility for federal student aid. Amounts reflect the estimated costs for a typical student in your program of study. To view the cost of attendance budget that has been used to determine your aid eligibility, visit your account in the <u>Samford Portal</u>.

Please understand that the cost of attendance includes both direct and indirect costs associated with your program at Samford University. Indirect costs are estimates of expenses that you might incur while attending during a particular term. Direct costs (tuition and fees) are based on typical enrollment in your program of study. The total cost of attendance may not be an accurate reflection of the true cost of your enrollment. To view your specific costs, please visit your financial account in the <u>Financial Portal</u>.

Last, please note that for May term as well as both summer terms, your costs are directly affected by the number of hours that you take. Graduate students must take a minimum of **three** credit hours to be considered half-time and to be eligible for federal aid.

As always, if you have questions about your financial aid, please contact your advisor in the Samford One Stop.





NURSE ANESTHESIA

TUITION	11,183
Housing	4650
Food	2901
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	900
TRANSPORTATION	1170
PERSONAL/MISC.	1296
FEES	329
LOAN FEES	237
TOTAL	\$22,666



MASTER OF DIVINITY

TUITION

Housing

FOOD

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

TRANSPORTATION

PERSONAL/MISC.

FEES

LOAN FEES

2517	2517	2517	2517	2517
300	300	300	300	600
390	390	390	390	390
432	432	432	432	432
219	219	219	219	219
49	53	58	62	69

4

1596

5

1995

6

2394

*3

1197

2

798

TOTAL FOR 1 TERM
TOTAL FOR 2 TERMS

\$4,705	\$5,108	\$5,512	\$5,915	\$6,621
\$8,612	\$9,020	\$9,427	\$9,835	\$10,849

DOCTOR OF MINISTRY

TUITION

Housing

FOOD

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

TRANSPORTATION

PERSONAL/MISC.

FEES

LOAN FEES

TOTAL FOR 1 TERM
TOTAL FOR 2 TERMS

1	2	*3	4	5	6
509	1018	1527	2036	2545	3054
1550	1550	1550	1550	1550	1550
967	967	967	967	967	967
300	300	300	300	300	600
390	390	390	390	390	390
432	432	432	432	432	432
219	219	219	219	219	219
46	52	57	62	68	76

\$4,413	\$4,928	\$5,442	\$5,956	\$6,471	\$7,288
\$8,317	\$8,837	\$9,357	\$9,877	\$10,396	\$11,522

SCHOOL OF DIVINITY



Ph.D. IN THEOLOGY

Tuition	3150
Housing	5425
Food	3384
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	1400
TRANSPORTATION	1365
Personal/Misc.	1512
FEES	219
LOAN FEES	174
TOTAL	\$16,629





GRADUATE MUSIC, EDUCATION, ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, MASTER OF LAWS

	*3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Tuition	2814	3752	4690	5628	6566	7504	8442	9380	10,318	11,256	12,194	13,132	14,070
Housing	1550	1550	1550	1550	1550	1550	1550	1550	1550	1550	1550	1550	1550
Food	967	967	967	967	967	967	967	967	967	967	967	967	967
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	300	300	300	600	600	600	900	900	900	900	900	900	900
TRANSPORTATION	390	390	390	390	390	390	420	420	420	450	450	450	480
PERSONAL/MISC.	432	432	432	432	432	432	432	432	432	432	432	432	432
FEES	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219
LOAN FEES	71	80	90	103	113	123	137	147	156	167	177	187	197

TOTAL FOR 1 TERM
2 TERMS OR 10-WEEK
TOTAL FOR 3 TERMS

\$6,743	\$7,690	\$8,638	\$9,889	\$10,837	\$11,785	\$13,067	\$14,015	\$14,962	\$15,941	\$16,889	\$17,837	\$18,815
\$10,671	\$11,629	\$12,587	\$14,151	\$15,109	\$16,067	\$17,691	\$18,649	\$19,607	\$20,625	\$21,583	\$22,541	\$23,560
\$14,600	\$15,567	\$16,535	\$18,412	\$19,380	\$20,348	\$22,316	\$23,284	\$24,251	\$25,310	\$26,278	\$27,246	\$28,304





GRADUATE NURSING

	*3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Tuition	2883	3844	4805	5766	6727	7688	8649	9610	10,571	11,532	12,493	13,454
Housing	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650
FOOD	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	600	600	600	1200	1200	1200	1800	1800	1800	1800	1800	1800
TRANSPORTATION	1080	1080	1080	1170	1170	1170	1260	1260	1260	1350	1350	1350
PERSONAL/MISC.	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296
FEES	404	404	404	404	404	404	404	404	404	404	404	404
LOAN FEES	146	156	166	184	194	204	222	232	242	253	263	273
TOTAL FOR TERM	\$13,960	\$14,931	\$15,902	\$17,571	\$18,542	\$19,513	\$21,182	\$22,153	\$23,124	\$24,186	\$25,157	\$26,128





MASTER OF ACCOUNTING AND MASTER OF BUSINESS

*3 10.417 14.205 **TUITION** 11.364 12.311 13.258 Housing FOOD **BOOKS AND SUPPLIES TRANSPORTATION** PERSONAL/MISC. **FFFS LOAN FEES**

TOTAL FOR 1 TERM
2 TERMS OR 10-WEEK
TOTAL FOR 3 TERMS

\$6,770	\$7,727	\$8,684	\$9,944	\$10,901	\$11,858	\$13,149	\$14,106	\$15,063	\$16,050	\$17,007	\$17,964	\$18,951
\$10,699	\$11,666	\$12,633	\$14,206	\$15,173	\$16,140	\$17,774	\$18,741	\$19,708	\$20,736	\$21,703	\$22,670	\$23,697
\$14,627	\$15,604	\$16,581	\$18,468	\$19,445	\$20,422	\$22,400	\$23,377	\$24,354	\$25,422	\$26,399	\$27,376	\$28,444





Law, J.D.

	2	*3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Tuition	2954	4431	5908	7385	8862	10,339	11,816	13,293
Housing	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650
FOOD	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	210	300	390	480	570	660	750	840
TRANSPORTATION	390	390	390	390	390	390	390	390
Personal/Misc.	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296
FEES	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219
LOAN FEES	133	150	167	183	200	216	233	249
TOTAL FOR TERM	\$12,753	\$14,337	\$15,921	\$17,504	\$19,088	\$20,671	\$22,255	\$23,838





PHARMACY—SECOND AND THIRD YEAR

	*3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	5103	6804	8505	10,206	11,907	13,608	15,309	17,010	18,711	20,412
Housing	5425	5425	5425	5425	5425	5425	5425	5425	5425	5425
Food	3384	3384	3384	3384	3384	3384	3384	3384	3384	3384
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	300	300	300	360	360	360	420	420	420	480
TRANSPORTATION	720	720	720	720	720	720	720	720	720	720
PERSONAL/MISC.	1512	1512	1512	1512	1512	1512	1512	1512	1512	1512
FEES	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219
LOAN FEES	176	194	212	231	249	267	285	303	321	340
TOTAL FOR TERM	\$16,840	\$18,559	\$20,278	\$22,057	\$23,776	\$25,495	\$27,275	\$28,994	\$30,713	\$32,492





PHARMACY—FOURTH YEAR

	*3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	TBD									
Housing	TBD									
Food	TBD									
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	TBD									
TRANSPORTATION	TBD									
PERSONAL/MISC.	TBD									
FEES	TBD									
LOAN FEES	TBD									
TOTAL FOR TERM	TBD									





PHARMACY—FIRST AND SECOND YEAR IPPE

Tuition	5235
Housing	5425
FOOD	3384
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	600
Transportation	720
PERSONAL/MISC.	1512
FEES	219
LOAN FEES	181
TOTAL	\$17,277





PHYSICAL THERAPY

12-WE	EK TERM	14-WEEK	(TERM
Tuition	12,372	Tuition	12,372
Housing	4650	Housing	5425
FOOD	2901	Food	3384
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	600	BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	600
TRANSPORTATION	1170	TRANSPORTATION	1365
PERSONAL/MISC.	1296	PERSONAL/MISC.	1512
FEES	459	FEES	459
LOAN FEES	248	Loan Fees	265
TOTAL	\$23,696	TOTAL	\$25,383





PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

	Tuition	13,267	
	Housing	4650	
	FOOD	2901	
BOOKS AN	ID SUPPLIES	600	
TRAN	SPORTATION	1170	
PERS	ONAL/MISC.	1296	
	FEES	589	
	LOAN FEES	259	
	TOTAL	\$24,732	





PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL WORK

	*3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2814	3752	4690	5628	6566	7504	8442	9380	10,318	11,256
Housing	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650
Food	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	600	600	600	1200	1200	1200	1800	1800	1800	1800
TRANSPORTATION	1080	1080	1080	1170	1170	1170	1260	1260	1260	1350
Personal/Misc.	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296
FEES	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219
LOAN FEES	143	153	163	180	190	200	217	227	237	248
TOTAL FOR TERM	\$13,703	\$14,651	\$15,599	\$17,244	\$18,192	\$19,140	\$20,785	\$21,733	\$22,681	\$23,720





SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY

	*3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2826	3768	4710	5652	6594	7536	8478	9420	10,362	11,304
Housing	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650	4650
FOOD	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901	2901
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES	600	600	600	1200	1200	1200	1800	1800	1800	1800
TRANSPORTATION	1080	1080	1080	1170	1170	1170	1260	1260	1260	1350
PERSONAL/MISC.	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296	1296
FEES	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219	219
LOAN FEES	143	153	163	181	191	201	218	228	238	249
TOTAL FOR TERM	\$13,716	\$14,667	\$15,619	\$17,269	\$18,221	\$19,173	\$20,822	\$21,774	\$22,726	\$23,769

